## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Sectt. Transport Department.

\*\*\*

Subject:- Constitution of Auction Committee for disposal of Old Vehicles/dead

stocks of spare parts of Vehicles.

Reference:- Director, State Motor Garages Department's Letter No. DSMG/RCD-

39/858 dated 24.02.2006

Government Order No:- 26-TR of 2006

D A T E D:- 12.04.2006

In supersession of all the previous orders on the subject, sanction is accorded to the constitution of Auction Committee comprising of the following officers for disposal of Old Vehicles/dead stocks of spare parts of vehicles belonging to all the government departments including State Motor Garages. The committee while conducting the auction shall strictly observe all the codal provisions and the prescribed norms:-

1. Director, State Motor Garages Department. Chairman

2. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department

Jammu/Srinagar (as the case may be)

Member

3. Representative of Administrative Department (preferably FA/CAO)

Member

4. Representative of the concerned Department (whose vehicle is to be auctioned)

Member

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(T.C. Bavuria) Under Secretary to Govt. Transport Department.